03-05-2002

H

NL000675 2/14/02	
Form PTO 1595	10000000

	. [446]04 [30]1 03410 250[1 0033]	BATTA LIBIA KIRIN ATIAN LIU TAKI		
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10200	02263	U.S. Dept. of Patent and Tra	Commerce ademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents: I	Please record the a	ttached original do		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hans Feil Hendrik Johannes Bergveld Additional name(s) of conveying par Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 21, 23	Merger Change of Terms	2. Name and addr Name: Koninkliji Internal Addre Street Address 5621 BA Eindhe	ess of receiving ke Philips Electr ess: Groenewoudsew oven, The Netherl ne(s) & address(e	party(ies): onics N.V. eg 1 ands s) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
10,013,721	Additional n	umbers attached?	Yes X	No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many Name: Philips Electronics North Corporation	ailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37)	applications and	1
Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plain	ns Road	Enclosed X	Authorized t	o Deposit Account
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	o: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Accoun (Attach duplic by deposit ac	cate copy of this	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original Eric M. Bram, Reg. 37,285 Name of Person Signing		ignature		and any attached 3//02 Date 3
Total number of page	be recorded with re	equired cover sheet	information to:	
Mail documents co	Commissioner	for Patents		

03/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000017 141270

01 FC:581 40.00 CH Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

C	•	ter "Assignee") a corporation	existing under the laws of the
•		ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5	-
· ·		eation for a United States Pater	
, and the second se			rechargeable battery" invented by
us, which application.			
is executed concurre	ently herewith		
was executed by me	/us on		
X is Serial No10/.0.1	5.721 filed30. No	vember 2001	
is International App	lication No	filed	,
issue all Patents on said covenant that I have ful any facts known to me execute all divisional, c	improvements or resulting in the large in th	g therefrom to said Assignee at that I will communicate to said ents and testify in any legal prolications, make all rightful oath	ner of Patents and Trademarks to is assignee of the entire interest and d Assignee or its representatives occeeding, sign all lawful papers, ins and generally do everything d enforce proper protection for said
21 January 2002 Date	(sign name here)	Hans FBIL	, Assignor
		Λ .	

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

23 January 2002

21 January 2002

Date

Date

(sign name here)

(print name here)

(sign name here)

(print name here) <

PATENT REEL: 012622 FRAME: 0362

Johann Reiner Godefridus Cornelis

Maria VAN BEEK

, Assignor